
 

U.S. Department 
of Transportation 
Federal Aviation 
Administration 

Airports Division 
Southern Region 
Georgia,Puerto Rico,South Carolina,Virgin Islands 

Atlanta Airports District Office: 
1701 Columbia Ave., Suite 220 
College Park, GA 30337 

 
August 17, 2023 
 
Mayor Garnett L. Johnson 
City of Augusta 
535 Telfair St. 
Suite 200 
Augusta, GA 30901 

Dear Mr. Johnson:  

Augusta Regional at Bush Field Airport  

City of Augusta  

AIP Grant No 3-13-0011-045-2020  

UEI No UWFUTLZND7Q6  

Letter Amendment (Amendment No.1)  

 

This is in response to your letter dated, dated October 4, 2022, requesting an amendment to the Grant 
Agreement for the subject AIP grant to: decrease the maximum obligation of the United States as set 
forth in the Grant Agreement accepted by the Sponsor, on May 28, 2020. This letter, together with your 
letter, effects the amendment, as requested, and commits the Federal Aviation Administration, acting 
for and on behalf of the United States of America, to decrease the maximum obligation of the United 
States by $7,543,947 (from $19,376,235 to $11,832,288) to transfer funds to addendum grant 3-13-
0011-054-2023 to construct the Hangar N1 North Apron and rehabilitate the Standard Aero Ramp.   

Under the terms of the Grant Agreement, this document is incorporated into and constitutes 
Amendment No. 1 to the above referenced Grant Agreement. All other terms and conditions of the 
Grant Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
 

 
Signature 

Parks Preston  
Name 

Manager 
Title 

 

JOSEPH PARKS 
PRESTON

Digitally signed by JOSEPH 
PARKS PRESTON 
Date: 2023.08.17 08:29:48 
-04'00'


